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Coal Market Report

Your daily snapshot of international coal markets

| Monthly
NEWC
DES ARA

RB

1AESE
225.59

7 H THHI
405.00

XJan 22%225.59

1112W203-42

Feb 22 I Mar 22 Apr 22 | May 22 I Jun 22 |
239.27 326.38 326.22 406.52 397.63
191.87 216.70 303.29 317.25 355.29
208.98 310.58 291.37 330.32 341.30
1112W203-43
2HES 3HESE 4HEHE SHES eHESE
239.27 326.38 326.22 406.52 397.63
sHTEM  9ATHMl 108TM 11/ 127 TEM
418.55 409.00 371.00 371.00 371.00

1-1285%19:355.602=75(6,000 NAR)

Wednesday, 20 July 2022

1112W203-44

globalCOAL 6000 Physical Curves: Fixed Price

Jul'22
Aug'22
Sep'22
Oct'22
Q322
Q422
Q123
Q2'23
CAL-23

CAL-24

‘ Phys NEWC ‘

405.00

418.55

409.00

384.00

410.85

371.00

333.00

302.00

296.00

256.00

Phys ARA
(DES)

400.00
375.00
350.00
335.00
375.00
33050
312.50
28050
27550

243.50

‘ Phys RB ‘

350.00
318.50
315.50
316.50
328.00
312.50
281.50
258.00
248.00

206.00

B PR EA Tl fikglobal COAL 1115F7H20BMIZHE - FEfE111F{E18%4355.60%E7T
/2 (basis 6,000 Kcal/kg NAR) - #HE12359.273% 7t/ AW (basis 6,062 Kcal/kg
NAR - B06,322 Kcal/kg GAR) - [0 H ALL360.00=70/ 218 - ERARANZ

HEERE -
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Bulk Carrier Timecharter Market

Timecharter Rates
(Average Pac/AlH Delivery)
One Year Timecharter

Capesizre (Eco)

180,000 dwt

Capesize (Scrubber) 180,000 dwt

Capesize

Kamsarmax

Panamax
Ulramax
Supramaqax
Handysize
Handysize

180,000 dwt
82,000 dwt
75,000 dwt
&4.000 dwi
58,000 dwt
38,000 dwit
32,000 dwt

Three Year Timecharter

Capesize

Kamsarmoa

Panamax
Ultramax
Supramaqax
Handysize
Handysize

180,000 dwt
82,000 dwt
75,000 dwt
64,000 dwi
58,000 dwt
38.000 dwti
32,000 dwt

Five Year Timecharter

Capesize

Kamsarmax

Fanamax
Ulramax
Supramax
Handvysize

180,000 dwt
82,000 dwti
75,000 dwi
44,000 dwi
58,000 dwit
38,000 dwti

2019

17.358
13.251
11.877
12,151
10,862
P62
8.8846

14,947
12,661
11.184
11,050
10,017
F.459
8,606

15,745
12.352
10,218
10,271
F.218
@, 452

2020

146.514

14,808
11.84%
10,530
11.451
F.834
P2PT
8,285

13.837
11.542
10,278
10.844
P.257
F.358
7,281

14,642
11,493
10.260
11,094
F.310
10.255

ik

2021

28.012
29.542
26,505
24,056
21.973
24,138
21.343
20,853
18,491

20,884
16,912
15117
145,639
14,568
14,382
11,995

18,394
14,722
13.212
12,542
10,493
11.215

PR3 ﬁ%;

NN/

M —

1112W203-45

Average Rate S/day To Date

2022

28,736
30,236
27,236
26,981

24,869
28.363
25.00%
25,176
22,153

22,537
18.746
16,954
20,125
17,588
16,928
13,972

20,519
16.814
15.002
14,259
11,000
12.815

HAH

Jul
8

24,250
25,750
22,750

18,250
21,000
18.000
19,500
17,500

19,750
16,250
14,500
156,375
14,625
14,250
12,500

18,500
15.375
13.500
14,500
11,000
13.500

10
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